
SAM HOUSTON RACE PAR[K - January 24, 2026 - Race 1
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO $560 ATB) FOR TEXAS ACCREDITED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(SNW3 L) Claiming Price: $15,000 - $10,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Bucharest - 1:08.91 - May 11, 1994)
Purse: $14,000
Available Money: $14,000
Value of Race: $14,000 1st $8,340, 2nd $2,780, 3rd $1,529, 4th $834, 5th $417, 6th $100
Weather: Rainy, 41° Track: Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 1:05 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
14Jun25 3LS6 2 Evening Edge (Asmussen, Keith) 123 L 2 2 21 1/2 22 1Head 11 1/2 1.50* headed1/8,came back
3Jan26 4HOU1 5 Checker's Song (Hamilton, Weston) 123 L b 5 6 6 52 2Head 22 1/2 1.70 sttld,mid mv,bid,hung
21Dec25 1FG6 3 She's Extra (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto) 123 L b 3 1 12 11 35 31 1/4 9.40 clear,dug in,wknd late
5Jul25 3LS8 6 Dulce Amanecer Yg (Guerra, Rodolfo) 123 L b 6 4 4Head 3Head 41 43 3/4 8.50 tracked 3w, no threat
31Oct25 3RP6 1 Global Holiday (Parker, Deshawn) 123 L b 1 5 52 4Head 58 515 1/4 6.00 bumped,inside,no rally
27Jun25 8LS9 4 Run Witt Run (Fuentes, Mario) 123 L h 4 3 3Head 6 6 6 7.40 hrd load,trk btw,eased

Fractional Times: 23.06 47.10 59.75 Final Time: 1:13.14
Split Times: (24:04) (12:65) (13:39)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Evening Edge, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Competitive Edge out of Evening Show, by Master Command. Foaled Mar 26, 2022 in Texas.
Breeder: Douglas Scharbauer
Owner: James Sherwood
Trainer: Asmussen, Steven

Claiming Prices: 2 - Evening Edge: $15,000; 5 - Checker's Song: $15,000; 3 - She's Extra: $15,000; 6 - Dulce Amanecer Yg: $15,000; 1 -
Global Holiday: $15,000; 4 - Run Witt Run: $15,000;

Total WPS Pool: $13,220
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Evening Edge 5.00 2.60 2.40
5 Checker's Song 2.80 2.20
3 She's Extra 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 2-5 4.80 8,038
$0.50 Trifecta 2-5-3 11.35 3,675
$0.10 Superfecta 2-5-3-6 6.26 3,128

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Evening Edge 2 22 21 1Head 11 1/2

5 Checker's Song 6 65 3/4 53 1/4 2Head 21 1/2

3 She's Extra 1 12 11 3Head 34

6 Dulce Amanecer Yg 4 43 1/2 33 45 1/4 45 1/4

1 Global Holiday 5 53 3/4 43 56 1/4 59

4 Run Witt Run 3 33 1/2 65 1/4 614 1/4 624 1/4

Trainers: 2 - Asmussen, Steven; 5 - Davidson, M.; 3 - Govea, Cesar; 6 - Garza, Joaquin; 1 - Davidson, M.; 4 - Davidson, Sarah

Owners: 2 -James Sherwood; 5 - P and D Racing Stables; 3 - L and G Racing Stables; 6 -Erendira De La Cruz; 1 -Stephen R. Baker; 4 -Henry S. Witt, Jr.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
EVENING EDGE stalked SHE'S EXTRA racing in hand down the backstretch, ranged up to challenge for the lead approaching the quarter pole, dueled
outside of two rivals into the stretch, put a head in front in mid-stretch, got headed by CHECKER'S SONG on the inside, then came back in the final yards to
take the top prize. CHECKER'S SONG settled at the back through the early stages, made a middle move on the rail through the turn, rallied to take the lead
in mid-stretch, but hung, and had to settle for the place. SHE'S EXTRA sprinted a couple of lengths clear early, battled back gamely when confronted by
EVENING EDGE near the quarter pole to mid-stretch, then weakened late. DULCE AMANECER YG tracked three-wide, continued on the same path
through the turn, was kept to task late but was never a threat. GLOBAL HOLIDAY broke out at the start and made contact wtih EVENING EDGE, tracked on
the inside of foes to the turn, came off the rail for the stretch run but did not rally. RUN WITT RUN was very hard to load, delaying the start, tracked between
horses to the turn, dropped out midway through the turn, then was eased through the stretch to the wire.
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